Form PTO-1595	09-06-2001	Q659:			
1-31-92 / /		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Offi			
4/24/01	(BB(B)   18)   ES(\$1   1881   1815   1717   1717				
To the Commissioner for	101835042	iginal documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masahiko YAMADA  99 9396	2. Name and addr FUJI PHOTO FIL	ress of receiving party(ies)?  M CO., LTD.  Iinamiashigara-shi,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached?	ή <u>=</u>			
☐ yes					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		/			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		09/939493			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	nes	11/1493			
Other	Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: August 16, 2001	□ yes	☑ no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is: August 16, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation/Not Yet Assigned	on No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional	numbers attached?	☑ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:</li></ol>		f applications and registration involved:			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☑ Enclo	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880			
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPA	CE			
<ol><li>Statement and Signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fe</li></ol>		rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.		August 28, 2001			
Jary Mexai	Reg. No. 23,063	Date			
Darryl Mexic	AND CAUDE CHEET A	ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES CO	OMPRISING COVER SHEET, A	ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required		S			
0/05/2001 TDIRZ1 00000044 09939693	γγ asimigro, 2 · -				

PATENT REEL: 012128 FRAME: 0617

## For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/W/e,	Masahiko	Yamada		of
	Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(3)	, have invented certain	improvements in		
"METHOD, APPARA	TUS, AND PROGRA	AM FOR IMAGE I	DATA COMPRE	SSION"
and executed an application		of the United State	es of America	therefor on
Whereas, Fuji	Photo Film Co.,	, Ltd.		
210 Nakan (assignee), desires to acquire	uma, Minamiashi the entire right, title, a	_	<del>-</del>	_
any United States patents to	be obtained therefor;			
Now therefore, for valuab				
I/ <b>)///e,</b> the above named as				
successors and assigns, the				
therein for the United States	of America, including th	e right to claim priori	ty under 35 U.S.0	C. §119, and
I/www.request the Commissione	er of Patents to issue any	Letters Patent grante	ed upon the inven	tion set forth
in the application to the ass	ignee, its successors a	nd assigns; and I/w	will execute Wil	nout further
consideration all papers deeme		gnee in connection wit	n the United State	s application
when called upon to do so b	y the assignee.	OUGUBUE MION	ZININI MACPEAL	
i//Wax hereby authorize an	id request my attorneys	SUGHAUE, MICH,	re in parentheses	(Application
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N	.W., Washington, D.C. 20	) the	e filing date and	application
number			,g	• •
number of said application v	vhen known.	<i>i</i> 1		
Date: Aug. 16. 200 /	si_Masahik	o Jamaa	(a)	
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

**RECORDED: 08/28/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012128 FRAME: 0618**